South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:32:13 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3500 General Bill, By Hawkins, Klauber and Fleming
Summary: Election commission, municipal or county; member ineligible for reappointment when removed by Governor;
Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-75, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION OF A MEMBER OF A MUNICIPAL OR COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION FROM PARTICIPATING IN
CERTAIN POLITICAL ACTIVITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A MEMBER IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR REAPPOINTMENT ONCE
REMOVED FROM A COMMISSION BY THE GOVERNOR.

02/10/99
02/10/99
03/31/99
04/07/99
04/08/99
04/08/99

04/14/99
04/14/99
04/15/99
04/15/99
04/15/99
04/15/99

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 8, 1999 HJ-15
Amended HJ-18

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Scott, Parks, Neal, Howard, Bales, Hayes, Carnell,
Klauber, Fleming, Harrison, R. Smith, Miller and Knotts HJ-19
Read second time HJ-24

Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-0 HJ-28

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



