

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3500 General Bill, By Hawkins, Klauber and Fleming

Summary: Election commission, municipal or county; member ineligible for reappointment when removed by Governor; Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-75, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION OF A MEMBER OF A MUNICIPAL OR COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION FROM PARTICIPATING IN CERTAIN POLITICAL ACTIVITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A MEMBER IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR REAPPOINTMENT ONCE REMOVED FROM A COMMISSION BY THE GOVERNOR.

02/10/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
02/10/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
03/31/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
04/07/99	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 8, 1999 HJ-15
04/08/99	House	Amended HJ-18
04/08/99	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Scott, Parks, Neal, Howard, Bales, Hayes, Carnell, Klauber, Fleming, Harrison, R. Smith, Miller and Knotts HJ-19
04/14/99	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/14/99	House	Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-0 HJ-28
04/15/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-22
04/15/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
04/15/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/15/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12